1987 Senate Bill 39

-

Date of enactment: April 8, 1988 Date of publication: April 18, 1988

1987 Wisconsin Act 228

AN ACT to direct expenditure of \$7,247.63 from moneys appropriated to the department of revenue for payment of a claim against the state made by Richard and Susan Stoltz.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Claim against the state. There is directed to be expended from the moneys appropriated under section 20.566 (1) (a) of the statutes \$7,247.63 in payment of a claim against the state made by Richard and Susan Stoltz, Superior, Wisconsin, to reimburse them for overpayment of their state income taxes for calendar years 1976 to 1981 as a result of disallowance of lawful farm loss deductions by the department of revenue. Acceptance of this payment releases this state and its officers, employes and agents for any further claim resulting from income taxes paid by the claimants during such years.